
255255A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C11

®

®

®

®

®

®

bar PSI

T1 3/8”

20 290
T2 1/2”
T3 3/4”
T4 1”

®

®

®
COD. COD.

bar PSI

T5 1” 1/4 15 220
T6 1” 1/2 12 180
T7 2” 8 120
T9 3” 5 70

FITTINGS



256256 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110

Nylon®

Nylon®

T Ø
(mm)

L
(mm)

109 0113
T1

13 45 25
010001

109 0116 16 45 25

109 0310

T3

10 48 25

010003

109 0313 13 48 25

109 0316 16 48 25

109 0320 20 53 25

109 0325 25 53 25

109 0413

T4

13 49 25

010004

109 0416 16 49 25

109 0420 20 54 25

109 0425 25 54 25

109 0430 30 59 25

109 0513

T5

13 51 10

010005

109 0516 16 51 10

109 0520 20 56 10

109 0525 25 56 10

109 0530 30 61 10

109 0532 32 61 10

109 0535 35 63 10

109 0538 38 69 10

109 0540 40 69 10

109 0625

T6

25 60 10

010006

109 0630 30 65 10

109 0632 32 65 10

109 0635 35 67 10

109 0638 38 73 10

109 0640 40 73 10

109 0650 50 81 10

109 0740

T7

40 80 10

010007

109 0745 45 82 10

109 0750 50 84 10

109 0752 52 84 10

109 0760 60 99 10

109 0960
T9

60 103 5
010009

109 0975 75 113 5

T Ø
(mm)

L
(mm)

COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

109 1108
T1

8 30 25

G11056 G11056V109 1110A 10 35 25

109 1113A 13 35 25

109 1310

T3

10 37 25

G11058 G11058V

109 1313 13 39 25

109 1316 16 39 25

109 1320 20 44 25

109 1325 25 44 25

109 1330 30 48 25

109 1413

T4

13 40 25

G11054 G11054V

109 1416 16 40 25

109 1420 20 45 25

109 1425 25 45 25

109 1430 30 49 25

109 1513

T5

13 40 10

G11063 G11063V

109 1516 16 40 10

109 1520 20 45 10

109 1525 25 45 10

109 1530 30 50 10

109 1532 32 50 10

109 1535 35 52 10

109 1538 38 58 10

109 1540 40 58 10

109 1625

T6

25 48 10

G11023 G11023V

109 1630 30 53 10

109 1632 32 53 10

109 1635 35 55 10

109 1638 38 61 10

109 1640 40 61 10

109 1740

T7

40 62 10

G11017 x2 G11017V x2

109 1745 45 64 10

109 1750 50 69 10

109 1752 52 69 10

109 1760 60 84 10

109 1960
T9

60 86 5
G11067 x2 G11067V x2

109 1975 75 96 5



257257A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C11

Nylon® Nylon®

T Ø
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

119 0310

T3

10 34 35 25

010003

119 0313 13 34 45 25

119 0316 16 34 48 25

119 0320 20 34 53 25

119 0325 25 43 53 25

119 0413

T4

13 35 45 25

010004

119 0416 16 35 48 25

119 0420 20 35 53 25

119 0425 25 44 53 25

119 0430 30 45 60 25

119 0513

T5

13 37 45 10

010005

119 0516 16 37 48 10

119 0520 20 37 53 10

119 0525 25 50 57 10

119 0530 30 50 74 10

119 0532 32 50 74 10

119 0535 35 55 80 10

119 0538 38 55 85 10

119 0540 40 55 85 10

119 0625

T6

25 54 57 10

010006

119 0630 30 54 74 10

119 0632 32 54 74 10

119 0635 35 59 80 10

119 0638 38 59 85 10

119 0640 40 59 85 10

119 0740

T7

40 63 85 10

010007

119 0745 45 69 83 10

119 0750 50 84 92 10

119 0752 52 84 92 10

119 0760 60 99 120 10

119 0960
T9

60 102 120 5
010009

119 0975 75 102 125 5

T Ø
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

119 1310

T3

10 25 35 25

G11058 G11058V

119 1313 13 25 45 25

119 1316 16 25 48 25

119 1320 20 25 53 25

119 1325 25 34 53 25

119 1413

T4

13 25 45 25

G11054 G11054V

119 1416 16 25 48 25

119 1420 20 25 53 25

119 1425 25 34 53 25

119 1430 30 35 60 25

119 1513

T5

13 26 45 10

G11063 G11063V

119 1516 16 26 48 10

119 1520 20 26 53 10

119 1525 25 39 57 10

119 1530 30 39 74 10

119 1532 32 39 74 10

119 1535 35 44 80 10

119 1538 38 44 85 10

119 1540 40 44 85 10

119 1625

T6

25 42 57 10

G11023 G11023V

119 1630 30 42 74 10

119 1632 32 42 74 10

119 1635 35 47 80 10

119 1638 38 47 85 10

119 1640 40 47 85 10

119 1740

T7

40 48 85 10

G11017 x2 G11017V x2

119 1745 45 54 83 10

119 1750 50 59 92 10

119 1752 52 59 92 10

119 1760 60 79 120 10

119 1960
T9

60 84 120 5
G11067 x2 G11067V x2

119 1975 75 84 125 5



258258 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110

Nylon®

Nylon®

T F L
(mm)

h
(mm)

COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

249 133 T3 G 3/4 M 33 22 25 G11058 G11058V

249 144 T4 G 1 M 33 22 25 G11054 G11054V

249 155 T5 G 1 1/4 M 37 24 10 G11063 G11063V

249 166 T6 G 1 1/2 M 42 24 10 G11023 G11023V

249 177 T7 G 2 M 45 27 10 G11017x2 G11017Vx2

249 199 T9 G 3 M 54 35 5 G11067x2 G11067Vx2

T F L
(mm)

h
(mm)

249 033 T3 G 3/4 M 40 22 25 010003

249 044 T4 G 1 M 41 22 25 010004

249 055 T5 G 1 1/4 M 46 24 10 010005

249 064

T6

G 1 M 46 22 10

010006
249 065 G 1 1/4 M 48 24 10

249 066 G 1 1/2 M 49 24 10

249 067 G 2 M 47 27 10

249 074

T7

G 1 M 51 22 10

010007
249 075 G 1 1/4 M 53 24 10

249 076 G 1 1/2 M 53 24 10

249 077 G 2 M 59 27 10

T Ø
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

119 2430 T4 30 47 55 25 010004

119 2525
T5

25 50 50 10
010005

119 2530 30 50 55 10

119 2630
T6

30 54 55 10

010006119 2635 35 54 55 10

119 2640 40 54 60 10

119 2750 T7 50 60 70 10 010007

T Ø
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

119 3525
T5

25 38 50 10

G11063 G11063V119 3530 30 38 55 10

119 3535 35 38 55 10

119 3630
T6

30 41 55 10

G11023 G11023V119 3635 35 41 55 10

119 3640 40 41 60 10

119 3760 T7 60 37 82 5 G11017 
x2

G11017V
x2



259259A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C11

Nylon®

Nylon®

Nylon®

Nylon®

T F L
(mm)

h
(mm)

COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

249 1551 T5 G 1 1/4 M 68 55 10 G11063 G11063V

249 1661 T6 G 1 1/2 M 68 50 10 G11023 G11023V

249 1771 T7 G 2 68 50 10 G11017 x2 G11017V x2

T L
(mm)

259 033 T3 27 25 010003

259 044 T4 30 25 010004

259 055 T5 32 10 010005

259 066 T6 41 10 010006

259 077 T7 47 10 010007

259 099 T9 54 5 010009

T L
(mm)

COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

259 133 T3 17 25 G11058 G11058V

259 144 T4 19 25 G11054 G11054V

259 155 T5 20 10 G11063 G11063V

259 166 T6 28 10 G11023 G11023V

259 177 T7 28 10 G11017 x2 G11017V x2

259 199 T9 31 5 G11067 x2 G11067V x2

a b

L
(mm) Ta Tb

259 034 29 10 T4 010004 T3 010003

259 045 31 10 T5 010005 T4 010004

259 056 37 10 T6 010006 T5 010005

259 067 44 10 T7 010007 T6 010006



260260 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110

Nylon®

Nylon®

Nylon®

a b

L
(mm) Ta COD.

(EPDM)
COD.
(Viton®) Tb COD.

(EPDM)
COD.
(Viton®)

259 134 18 10 T4 G11054 G11054V T3 G11058 G11058V

259 145 19 10 T5 G11063 G11063V T4 G11054 G11054V

259 156 23 10 T6 G11023 G11023V T5 G11063 G11063V

259 167 27 10 T7 G11017 x2 G11017V x2 T6 G11023 G11023V

259 179 30 5 T9 G11067 x2 G11067V x2 T7 G11017 x2 G11017V x2

a b

L
(mm) Ta Tb COD.

(EPDM)
COD.
(Viton®)

259 263 34 10
T6 010006

T3 G11058 G11058V

259 267 40 10 T7 G11017 x2 G11017V x2

T Ø L
(mm)

181 06L T6 1” 1/2 80 5 010006

181 07L T7 2” 88 5 010007

181 09L T9 3” 100 5 010009



261261A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C11

Nylon®

Nylon®

Nylon®

T L
(mm)

219 010 T1 14 25 010001

219 030 T3 18 25 010003

219 040 T4 19 25 010004

219 050 T5 21 10 010005

219 060 T6 24 10 010006

219 070 T7 29 10 010007

219 090 T9 33 10 010009

*: Kompatibel mit den Anschlüssen vom Typ Banjo®, Hypro® und Bee Valve®

®, Hypro® ®

®, Hypro® i Bee Valve®

T L
(mm)

COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

219 130 T3 9 25 G11058 G11058V

219 140 T4 10 25 G11054 G11054V

219 150 T5 10 10 G11063 G11063V

219 160 T6 13 10 G11023 G11023V

219 170 T7 14 10 G11017 x2 G11017V x2

219 190 T9 16 10 G11067 x2 G11067V x2

T Ø L
(mm)

COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

279 144 T4 1” --- 27 10 G11054 G11054V

279 154
T5

1” --- 28 10
G11063 G11063V

279 157 2” std. port 28 10

279 167
T6

2” std. port 31 10
G11023 G11023V

279 1671 2” full port 31 10

279 177
T7

2” std. port 32 10
G11017 x2 G11017V x2

279 1771 2” full port 32 10

Ø

2790 00.100 1” Full port

2790 00.200 2” Std. port

2790 00.220 2” Full port



262262 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110

Nylon®

Nylon®

Nylon®

T X
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

XF
(mm)

129 355 T5 31 41 41 48 10 010005

129 366 T6 35 46 46 54 10 010006

129 377 T7 39 53 53 65 5 010007

129 399 T9 44 64 64 95 5 010009

a b

Ta Tb COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

X
(mm)

X1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

XF
(mm)

129 555 T5 010005 T5 G11063 G11063V 31 20 41 30 48 10

129 566 T6 010006 T6 G11023 G11023V 35 22 46 33 54 10

129 577 T7 010007 T7 G11017 x2 G11017V x2 39 24 53 37 65 5

129 599 T9 010009 T9 G11067 x2 G11067V x2 44 25 64 45 95 5

T M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

X
(mm)

X1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

XF
(mm)

119 27B7 T7 G2 27 39 16.5 52.5 57 65 5 010007



263263A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C11

Nylon®

Nylon®

Nylon®

Nylon®

T A
(mm)

129 033 T3 32 10 010003

129 044 T4 36 10 010004

129 055 T5 41 10 010005

129 066 T6 49 10 010006

129 077 T7 57 5 010007

129 099 T9 75 5 010009

a b

A
(mm)

B
(mm) Ta Tb COD.

(EPDM)
COD.
(Viton®)

129 266 54 49 5 T6 010006 T6 G11023 G11023V

129 277 57 52 5 T7 010007 T7 G11017 x2 G11017V x2

a b b

Ta Tb Tc COD.
(EPDM)

COD.
(Viton®)

179 275 5 T7 010007 T5 010005 T7 G11017x2 G11017V x2

T A
(mm)

X
(mm)

159 033 T3 32 44 10 010003

159 055 T5 41 59 10 010005

159 066 T6 49 67 10 010006

159 077 T7 57 77 5 010007

159 099 T9 75 108 5 010009



264264 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110

Nylon®

Nylon®

T A
(mm)

B
(mm)

C
(mm)

D
(mm) M

139 033 T3 63 32 14 25 M5 10 010003

139 044 T4 71 36 14 27 M5 10 010004

139 055 T5 81 41 16 32 M6 10 010005

139 066 T6 97 49 24 35 M6 10 010006

139 077 T7 113 57 32 41 M6 5 010007

139 099 T9 150 75 50 57 M8 5 010009

a b

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

C
(mm)

D
(mm) Ta COD.

(EPDM)
COD.
(Viton®) Tb COD.

(EPDM)
COD.
(Viton®)

139 165 84 38 24 35 5 T6 G11023 G11023V T5 G11063 G11063V

139 166 84 42 24 35 5 T6 G11023 G11023V T6 G11023 G11023V



265265A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C11

M
(BSP)

D
(mm)

h
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

113 2113
G 3/8

13 16 41 45 25

113 2115 16 16 41 48 25

113 2213
G 1/2

13 18 44 45 25

113 2215 16 18 44 48 25

113 2220 20 18 44 53 25

113 2313

G 3/4

13 22 50 45 25

113 2315 16 22 50 48 25

113 2320 20 22 50 53 25

113 2325 25 18 55 53 25

113 2420

G 1

20 22 50 53 25

113 2425 25 22 59 53 25

113 2430 30 22 60 60 25

113 2432 32 22 60 60 25

113 2525

G 1 1/4

25 24 65,5 53 25

113 2530 30 24 62 60 25

113 2532 32 24 62 60 25

113 2535 35 24 70 80 10

113 2538 38 24 70 84.5 10

113 2540 40 24 70 84.5 10

113 2630

G 1 1/2

30 24 62 60 10

113 2632 32 24 62 60 10

113 2635 35 24 70 80 10

113 2638 38 24 70 84.5 10

113 2640 40 24 70 84.5 10

113 2750
G 2

50 27 88 89 10

113 2752 52 27 88 89 10

113 2960
G 3

60 35 125 120 5

113 2975 75 35 125 125 5

113 213L
G 1/2

13 27 50 45 25

113 215L 16 27 50 48 25

113 220L 20 27 50 53 25

M
(BSP)

D
(mm)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

103 2008
G 1/4

8 13 47 25

103 2010 10 13 52 25

103 2013 13 13 52 25

103 2108

G 3/8

8 16 52 25

103 2110 10 16 57 25

103 2113 13 16 57 25

103 2115 16 16 57 25

103 2210

G 1/2

10 18 60 25

103 2213 13 18 60 25

103 2215 16 18 60 25

103 2220 20 18 65 25

103 2313

G 3/4

13 22 66 25

103 2315 16 22 66 25

103 2320 20 22 71 25

103 2322 22 22 71 25

103 2325 25 22 71 25

103 2420

G 1

20 22 72.5 25

103 2422 22 22 72.5 25

103 2425 25 22 72.5 25

103 2430 30 22 77.5 25

103 2432 32 22 77.5 25

103 2520

G 1 1/4

20 24 75 25

103 2525 25 24 75 25

103 2530 30 24 80 25

103 2532 32 24 80 25

103 2535 35 24 85 25

103 2538 38 24 85 25

103 2540 40 24 90 25

103 2630

G 1 1/2

30 24 80 10

103 2632 32 24 80 10

103 2635 35 24 85 10

103 2638 38 24 85 10

103 2640 40 24 90 10

103 2645 45 24 90 10

103 2650 50 24 95 10

103 2750
G 2

50 27 101 10

103 2760 60 27 112.5 10

103 2860 G 2 1/2 60 32 120 5

103 2975 G 3 75 35 138.5 5

M
(BSP)

D
(mm)

h
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

114 530
G 1 1/4

30 23.5 57.5 55 10

114 535 35 23.5 57.5 55 10

114 540 40 23.5 57.5 60 10

114 630
G 1 1/2

30 24 58.5 55 10

114 635 35 24 58.5 55 10

114 640 40 24 58.5 60 10

FITTINGS



266266 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110

Nylon® PA66

FITTINGS

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

h
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

110 2320

G 3/4

20 23 51 47 25

110 322 22 23 58 53 25

110 2325 25 23 51 50 25

110 330 30 26 53 57 25

110 2430
G 1

30 23 51 55 25

110 2432 32 23 51 55 25

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

100 215
G 1/2

16 15.5 49 25

100 219 19 15.5 54.5 25

100 519

G 1 1/4

19 28.5 69 25

100 521 21 28.5 69 25

100 525 25 28.5 69 25

100 530 30 28.5 77.5 25

100 533 32 28.5 77.5 25

100 535 35 28.5 77.5 25

100 540 40 28.5 77.5 25

100 635

G 1 1/2

35 19 67 10

100 640 40 19 67 10

100 645 45 19 63 10

100 650 50 19 61 10

100 745
G 2

45 21 70 10

100 750 50 21 70 10

100 760 60 21 75 10

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

h
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

111 750 G2 50 28 57 70 10



267267A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C11

Nylon® PA66

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

200 2020 G 1/2 13 117 213 13.7 27 24 25 G 11060

200 2050 G 1 1/4
30 117 530 31.5 45 55 10

G 10051
32 117 532 31.5 45 55 10

200 2060 G 1 1/2

30 117 630 37.5 46.5 55 10

G 10061
32 117 632 37.5 46.5 55 10

35 117 635 37.5 46.5 55 10

40 117 640 37.5 46.5 60 10

200 2070 G 2
45 117 745 47 47 65 10 G 10071

(x2)50 117 750 47 47 68 10

F
(BSP)

M
(BSP)

D1
(mm)

L
(mm)

200 2030 G 3/4 G 3/8 265 031 * 22 25 *
200 2050 G 1 1/4 G 1 265 054 31.5 42 25 G 10051
200 2060 G 1 1/2 G 1 1/4 265 065 37.5 51 25 G 10061

200 2070 G 2 G 1 1/2 265 076 47 61 25 G 10071
(X2)

Y ZX

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

L
(mm)

200 2020 G 1/2
10 106 210 13.7 42.5 25

G 11060
13 106 213 13.7 42.5 25

200 2030 G 3/4

13 106 313 17.5 44 25

G 1003116 106 315 17.5 44 25

20 106 320 17.5 49 25

200 2040 G 1

13 106 413 24.5 46.5 25

G 10041
16 106 415 24.5 46.5 25

20 106 420 24.5 51.5 25

22 106 422 24.5 51.5 25

25 106 425 24.5 51.5 25

200 2050 G 1 1/4

22 106 522 31.5 53 25

G 10051
25 106 525 31.5 53 25

30 106 530 31.5 66 25

32 106 533 31.5 63.5 25

200 2060 G 1 1/2

25 106 625 37.5 61.5 25

G 10061

30 106 630 37.5 70 25

32 106 633 37.5 69 25

35 106 635 37.5 69 25

38 106 638 37.5 68 25

40 106 640 37.5 68 25

200 2070 G 2

40 106 740 47 76 10

G 10071
 (X2)

45 106 745 47 76 10

50 106 750 47 81 10

52 106 752 47 81 10

200 2080 G 2 1/2 60 106 860 63 94,5 5 G 10081
(X2)

200 2090 G 3
60 106 960 75 101 5 G 10091

(X2)75 106 975 75 115 5

Y ZX

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

200 2020 G 1/2 10 116 210 13.7 35 33 25 G 11060

200 2030 G 3/4

13 116 313 17.5 35.5 39.5 25

G 10031
16 116 315 17.5 37 45 25

17 116 317 17.5 39.5 39 25

20 116 320 17.5 38.5 45 25

200 2040 G 1

15 116 415 24.5 37 45 25

G 1004120 116 420 24.5 37 45 25

25 116 425 24.5 47 53 25

200 2050 G 1 1/4

22 116 522 31.5 51 53 25

G 10051
25 116 525 31.5 51 53 25

30 116 530 31.5 53.5 60 25

32 116 533 31.5 53.5 60 25

200 2060 G 1 1/2

25 116 625 37.5 59.5 53 25

G 10061

30 116 630 37.5 53.5 60 25

32 116 633 37.5 53.5 60 25

35 116 635 37.5 64.5 84.5 25

38 116 638 37.5 64.5 84.5 25

40 116 640 37.5 64.5 84.5 25

200 2070 G 2

40 116 740 47 64 84.5 10

G 10071
(X2)

45 116 745 47 71.5 90 10

50 116 750 47 75 89 10

52 116 752 47 75 89 10

200 2080 G 2 1/2 60 116 860 63 95 120 5 G 10081
(X2)

200 2090 G 3
60 116 960 75 108 120 5 G 10091

(X2)75 116 975 75 108 125 5

Y ZX

FITTINGS

Y ZX



268268 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110

Nylon® PA66

FITTINGS

X + Y + Z
X + Y + Z
X + Y + Z

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

P
(mm)

108 425 G 1 15 58 25 45 30 25

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

118 213 G 1/2 22 11÷13 32 45 77 25

118 215 G 1/2 22 15÷17 32 49 84 25

118 319 G 3/4 23 20÷22 40 69 107 25

118 426 G 1 23 26÷29 50 69 107 25

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

L
(mm)

200 010 G 3/8
8 105 108

15
31

25 424 190
10 105 110 35.5

200 2020 G 1/2
10 105 210 18 36 25

G 40012
13 105 213 18 36 25

200 2030 G 3/4

13 105 313 24 36 25

G 4001316 105 315 24 36 25

20 105 320 24 41 25

200 2040 G 1
20 105 420 30 41.5 25

G 40014
25 105 425 30 41.5 25

200 2050 G 1 1/4 30 105 530 38.5 51.5 25 G 40015
200 2060 G 1 1/2 40 105 640 44.5 56 10 G 40004

YX

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

200 2020 G 1/2 10 115 210 18 28.5 33 25 G 40012

200 2030 G 3/4

13 115 313 24 31.5 35.5 25

G 4001316 115 315 24 29 45 25

20 115 320 24 30.5 45 25

200 2040 G 1 25 115 425 30 35.5 53 25 G 40014
200 2050 G 1 1/4 30 115 530 38.5 44 60 25 G 40015
200 2060 G 1 1/2 40 115 640 44.5 52.5 84.5 10 G 40004

Y ZXZ
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F*
(BSP)

h
(mm)

A
(mm)

120 2022 G 1/2 21 33.5 25 G 10041
120 2033 G 3/4 23 38.5 25 G 11058
120 2044 G 1 23 42.5 25 G 11059
120 2055 G 1 1/4 25 50 10 G 10052
120 2066 G 1 1/2 25 52.5 10 G 10062
120 2077 G 2 28 62.5 10 G 10073
120 2099 G 3 36 84.5 5 G 10092

F/M*
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

126 2022 G 1/2 21 18 35 33.5 25 G 10041
126 2033 G 3/4 23 22 40.5 38.5 25 G 11058
126 2044 G 1 23 22 47 42.5 25 G 11059
126 2055 G 1 1/4 25 24 53 50 10 G 10052
126 2066 G 1 1/2 25 24 57 52.5 10 G 10062
126 2077 G 2 28 27 66 62.5 10 G 10073

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

123 044 G 1 19.5 19.5 54 54 25

123 055 G 1 1/4 20.5 20.5 66.5 64.5 10

123 255 G 1 1/4 23 40.5 79.5 55 10

123 2077 G 2 27 27 89 89 10

F
(BSP)

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

XF
(mm)

X
(mm)

X1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

127 077 G 2 G 2 28 27 65 43.5 16.5 57 57 10 G10073

FITTINGS

Montageschema für Fittings mit OR-Dichtung

GAS

BSP

GAS
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FITTINGS

Montageschema für Fittings mit OR-Dichtung

M
(BSP)

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

h2
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

132 2040 G 1 G 1 23 22 22 42 98 25

132 050 G 1 1/4 G 1 1/4 18 16 31 58.5 126 10

132 2070 G 2 G 2 28 27 27 67.5 135 10

M
(BSP)

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

h2
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

133 024 G 1 G 1/2 16 17.5 17.5 35 60 25

133 034 G 1 G 3/4 16 16.5 16.5 35 60 25

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

131 2050 G 1 1/4 24 54 108 10

131 2060 G 1 1/2 24 57.5 115 10

131 2070 G 2 27 67.5 135 10

F
(BSP)

F1
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

130 2020 G 1/2 G 1/2 21 21 33.5 67 25 G 10041

130 2032 G 1/2 G 3/4 21 23 38.5 67 25
G 10041 +
G 11058

130 2030 G 3/4 G 3/4 23 23 38.5 77 25 G 11058

130 2023 G 3/4 G 1/2 23 21 38.5 77 25
G 10041 +
G 11058

130 2040 G 1 G 1 23 23 42.5 85 10 G 11059
130 2050 G 1 1/4 G 1 1/4 25 25 50 100 10 G 10052
130 2060 G 1 1/2 G 1 1/2 25 25 52.5 105 10 G 10062
130 2070 G 2 G 2 28 28 62.5 125 10 G 10073
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TE M8

F
(BSP)

F1
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

C
(mm)

130 2090 G 3 G 3 36 36 84.5 169 25 5 G 10092

M
(BSP)

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

h2
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

C
(mm)

132 2090 G 3 G 3 36 35 35 84.5 180 25 5 G 10092

FITTINGS



272272 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110 A R AG C110

Nylon® PA66

FITTINGS

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

A
(mm)

160 020 G 1/2 15 80 89 25

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

L
(mm)

A
(mm)

160 120 G 1/2 15 13 81 89 25

D
(mm)

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

D1
(mm)

L
(mm)

A
(mm)

140 001 25 G 1 21 --- 148 33 10

140 002 25 --- --- 25 148 33 10

140 003 25 --- --- 30 148 33 10

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

A
(mm)

150 020 G 1/2 16 69 25

M
(BSP)

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

150 120 G 1/2 G 1/2 16 15.5 69 69.5 25

M
(BSP)

M1
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

L
(mm)

152 343 3 G 1 G 3/4 19 11.5 46.5 44 178 10

152 643 6 G 1 G 3/4 19 11.5 58 44 178 10
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Nylon® PA66

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

D
(mm)

205 010 G 3/8 13 30.5 25

205 2020 G 1/2 13 34 25

205 2030 G 3/4 13 44 25

205 2040 G 1 15.5 50 25

205 2050 G 1 1/4 14.3 59 25

205 2060 G 1 1/2 15 67 25

205 2070 G 2 19.5 80 10

205 2080 G 2 1/2 20 100 10

205 2090 G 3 22 110 10

205 0E0 M24 x 2 9.5 40 25

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

F0
(mm)

200 010 G 3/8 14 18 29 13 25

200 2020 G 1/2 13 16.5 31 15.5 25

200 2024 G 1/2 15 19 28.5 12.5 25

200 2030 G 3/4 13.5 17 38 21.8 25

200 2040 G 1 17.5 21 46 27.8 25

200 2050 G 1 1/4 18 22 57 35 25

200 2060 G 1 1/2 19 23.5 64 41 25

200 2070 G 2 19 23.5 77 53.5 10

200 2080 G 2 1/2 20 24.5 92 66 10

200 2090 G 3 25.5 30 105 77 10

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

210 005 G 1/4 7.5 10.5 19 25

210 010 G 3/8 14 18 29 25

210 2020 G 1/2 13 17.5 31 25

210 2030 G 3/4 13.5 18 38 25

210 2040 G 1 17.5 22 46 25

210 2050 G 1 1/4 18 23.5 57 25

210 2060 G 1 1/2 19 25 64 25

210 2070 G 2 19 25.5 77 10

210 2080 G 2 1/2 20 26.5 92 10

210 2090 G 3 25.5 32.5 105 10

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

215 001 G 1/4 9 15 17 25

215 010 G 3/8 10.5 22 24 25

215 020 G 1/2 15.5 23 24 25

215 2030 G 3/4 22 34 27 25

215 040 G 1 19 30 36 25

215 050 G 1 1/4 21 27 43 25

FITTINGS
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FITTINGS

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

F0
(mm)

220 020 G 1/2 43 48 38 14 25

220 030 G 3/4 43 50 45 18 25

220 040 G 1 50 55 50 25 25

220 050 G 1 1/4 40 45 58 32 25

220 052 G 1 1/4 55 60 59 32 25

220 060 G 1 1/2 46 51.5 65.5 38 25

220 070 G 2 66.5 73.5 76 47.5 10

220 080 G 2 1/2 70 76 100 63.5 10

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm) D1 D2

(mm)

225 224 M24 x 2 20 33 40 G 1/2 BSP 18 25

M h
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

F0
(mm)

L1
(mm)

D1
(mm)

260 010 G 2 (BSP) 45 52 84 50 33 66 25
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M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

250 2020 G 1/2 18 18 48 32 25

250 2030 G 3/4 22 22 56 40 25

250 2040 G 1 22 22 56 45 25

250 2050 G 1 1/4 24 24 62 56 25

250 2060 G 1 1/2 24 24 62 62 10

250 2070 G 2 27 27 68 76 10

250 2080 G 2 1/2 32 32 78 92 10

250 2090 G 3 35 35 84 106 5

250 2021 G 1/2 38 18 68 32 25

250 2031 G 3/4 40 22 74 40 25

250 2041 G 1 45 22 79 45 25

250 2051 G 1 1/4 54 24 88 56 25

250 2061 G 1 1/2 50 24 88 62 10

250 2071 G 2 50 27 91 76 10

250 2081 G 2 1/2 65 32 111 92 10

250 2091 G 3 73 35 122 106 5

M
(BSP)

M1
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

240 2020 G 1/2 G 1/4 18 13 43 32 21 25

240 2021 G 1/2 G 3/8 18 16 46 32 27 25

240 2031 G 3/4 G 3/8 22 16 50 40 27 25

240 2032 G 3/4 G 1/2 22 18 52 40 32 25

240 2042 G 1 G 1/2 22 18 52 45 32 25

240 2043 G 1 G 3/4 22 22 56 45 40 25

240 2053 G 1 1/4 G 3/4 24 22 60 56 40 25

240 2054 G 1 1/4 G 1 24 22 60 56 45 25

240 2064 G 1 1/2 G 1 24 22 60 62 45 10

240 2065 G 1 1/2 G 1 1/4 24 24 62 62 56 10

240 2075 G 2 G 1 1/4 27 24 65 76 56 10

240 2076 G 2 G 1 1/2 27 24 65 76 62 10

240 2087 G 2 1/2 G 2 32 27 73 93 76 10

240 2097 G 3 G 2 35 27 76 106 76 10

240 2098 G 3 G 2 1/2 35 32 81 106 93 10

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

230 2010 G 3/8 17 38 27 25

230 2020 G 1/2 19 43 32 25

230 2030 G 3/4 23 51 40 25

230 2040 G 1 23 51 45 25

230 2050 G 1 1/4 25 55 56 25

230 2060 G 1 1/2 25 55 62 10

230 2070 G 2 28 61 76 10

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

D
(mm)

230 530 G 3/4 47 18 25

230 540 G 1 51 25 25

230 550 G 1 1/4 33.5 32 25

230 551 G 1 1/4 47.5 32 25

230 560 G 1 1/2 46 38 10

230 570 G 2 69 47 10

FITTINGS
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FITTINGS

F
(BSP)

F1
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

L
(mm)

L1
(mm)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

235 2010 G 3/8 G 1/4 18 14 35 23 27 21 25

235 2020 G 1/2 G 1/4 19 14 37.5 25.5 32 21 25

235 2021 G 1/2 G 3/8 19 17 40.5 25.5 32 27 25

235 2031 G 3/4 G 3/8 23 17 44.5 29.5 40 27 25

235 2032 G 3/4 G 1/2 23 19 47 29.5 40 32 25

235 2042 G 1 G 1/2 23 19 47 29.5 45 32 25

235 2043 G 1 G 3/4 23 23 51 29.5 45 40 25

235 2053 G 1 1/4 G 3/4 25 23 53 32 56 40 25

235 2054 G 1 1/4 G 1 25 23 53 32 56 45 25

235 2064 G 1 1/2 G 1 25 23 53 32 62 45 10

235 2065 G 1 1/2 G 1 1/4 25 25 55 32 62 56 10

235 2075 G 2 G 1 1/4 28 25 58 35 76 56 10

235 2076 G 2 G 1 1/2 28 25 58 35 76 62 10

M
(BSP)

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

245 010 G 3/8 G 1/4 13 10 23 22 22 25

245 2032 G 3/4 G 1/2 22 19 47.5 40 32 25

245 2042 G 1 G 1/2 22 19 47.5 45 32 25

245 2043 G 1 G 3/4 22 23 51.5 45 40 25

245 2053 G 1 1/4 G 3/4 24 23 53.5 56 40 25

245 2054 G 1 1/4 G 1 24 23 53.5 56 45 25

245 2064 G 1 1/2 G 1 24 23 53.5 62 45 10

245 2065 G 1 1/2 G 1 1/4 24 25 56 62 56 10

245 2075 G 2 G 1 1/4 27 25 59 76 56 10

245 2076 G 2 G 1 1/2 27 25 59 76 62 10

245 2097 G 3 G 2 35 28 72.5 106 76 10

M
(BSP)

F
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

245 2022 G 1/2 G 1/2 19 18 43.5 32 32 25

245 2033 G 3/4 G 3/4 23 22 51.5 40 40 25

245 2044 G 1 G 1 23 22 51.5 45 45 25

245 2055 G 1 1/4 G 1 1/4 25 24 56 56 56 25

245 2066 G 1 1/2 G 1 1/2 25 24 56 62 62 10

245 2077 G 2 G 2 28 27 62 76 76 10

F
(BSP)

M
(BSP)

h
(mm)

h1
(mm)

L
(mm)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

245 2001 G 3/8 G 1/4 17 11 36 27 22 25

245 2002 G 1/2 G 1/4 19 13 38.5 32 21 25

245 2012 G 1/2 G 3/8 19 16 41.5 32 27 25

245 2013 G 3/4 G 3/8 23 16 45.5 40 27 25

245 2023 G 3/4 G 1/2 23 18 47.5 40 32 25

245 2024 G 1 G 1/2 23 18 47.5 45 32 25

245 2034 G 1 G 3/4 23 22 51.5 45 40 25

245 2035 G 1 1/4 G 3/4 25 22 54 56 40 25

245 2045 G 1 1/4 G 1 25 22 54 56 45 25

245 2046 G 1 1/2 G 1 25 22 54 62 45 10

245 2056 G 1 1/2 G 1 1/4 25 24 56 62 56 10

245 2057 G 2 G 1 1/4 28 24 59 76 56 10

245 2067 G 2 G 1 1/2 28 24 59 76 62 10

245 2079 G 3 G 2 27 25 60 106 106 10
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F
(BSP)

D1
(mm)

S
(mm)

G 3/8 G 11057 9.1 2.6 50

G 1/2 G 11060 10.5 2 50

G 3/4 G 10031 13.1 2.6 50

G 1 G 10041 20.2 2.6 50

G 1 1/4 G 10051 26.7 2.6 50

G 1 1/2 G 10061 29.2 3 50

G 2 G 10071 39.3 2.6 50

G 2 1/2 G 10081 56.7 3.5 25

G 3 G 10091 68.3 3.5 10

F
(BSP)

D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

S
(mm)

G 3/8 424 190 14 10 2 25

G 1/2 G 40012 19.2 11.5 2.5 50

G 3/4 G 40013 24.5 17 2.5 50

G 1 G 40014 30.7 20 2.5 50

G 1 1/4 G 40015 39.5 27.5 2.5 50

F
(BSP)

D1
(mm)

S
(mm)

G 1/2 G 10041 20.2 2.6 50

G 3/4 G 11058 25 2.6 50

G 1 G 11059 29.8 2.6 50

G 1 1/4 G 10052 39.7 3.5 50

G 1 1/2 G 10062 47.2 3.5 50

G 2 G 10073 58.7 3.5 25

G 2 1/2 G 10082 74.6 3.5 25

G 3 G 10092 85.5 3.5 10

M D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

S
(mm)

G 1/2 (BSP) G 40002 33 21 2 50

G 3/4 (BSP) G 40015 39.5 27.5 2.5 50

G 1 (BSP) G 40004 45 33 3 50

G 1 1/4 (BSP) G 40005 60 40 4 50

G 1 1/2 (BSP) G 40006 67 47 3 50

G 2 (BSP) G 40007 86 59 4 25

G 2 1/2 (BSP) G 40008 94.5 76 4 25

G 3 (BSP) G 40009 110 90 4 25

M24 x 2 (mm) G 40015 39.5 27.5 2.5 50

F D
(mm)

D1
(mm)

S
(mm)

D1
(mm)

S
(mm)

G 3/8 (BSP) --- --- --- --- --- G 11068 12 2.6 50

G 1/2 (BSP) --- --- --- --- --- G 10020 14 3 50

G 3/4 (BSP) G 40013 24.5 17 2.5 50 --- --- --- ---

G 1 (BSP) G 40014 30.7 20 2.5 50 --- --- --- ---

G 1 1/4 (BSP) G 40015 39.5 27.5 2.5 50 --- --- --- ---

G 1 1/2 (BSP) G 40004 45 33 3 50 --- --- --- ---

G 2 (BSP) G 40005 60 40 4 50 --- --- --- ---

G 2 1/2 (BSP) G 40010 75 55 4 25 --- --- --- ---

G 3 (BSP) G 40007 86 59 4 25 --- --- --- ---
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F

M
Ø

3/4” ÷ 3”

4”

A
F

(BSP)

181 03A2 3/4” G 1/2

181 03A 3/4” G 3/4

181 04A 1” G 1

181 05A 1 1/4” G 1 1/4

181 06A5 1 1/2” G 1 1/4

181 06A 1 1/2” G 1 1/2

181 07A 2” G 2

181 09A8 3” G 2 1/2

181 09A 3” G 3

181 0AA 4” G 4

B
M

(BSP)

181 03B2 3/4” G 1/2

181 03B 3/4” G 3/4

181 04B 1” G 1

181 05B 1 1/4” G 1 1/4

181 06B5 1 1/2” G 1 1/4

181 06B 1 1/2” G 1 1/2

181 07B 2” G 2

181 09B8 3” G 2 1/2

181 09B 3” G 3

181 0AB 4” G 4

C
Ø

(BSP)

181 03C2 3/4” 13

181 03C 3/4” 19

181 04C 1” 25

181 04C5 1” 32

181 05C30 1 1/4” 30

181 05C 1 1/4” 32

181 06C5 1 1/2” 32

181 06C 1 1/2” 38

181 06C40 1 1/2” 40

181 07C 2” 50

181 07C53 2” 53

181 07C55 2” 55

181 09C60 3” 60

181 09C8 3” 63

181 09C 3” 75

181 09C78 3” 78

181 09C87 3” 87

181 0AC105 4” 105
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F

M

ØD
F

(BSP)

181 03D2 3/4” G 1/2

181 03D 3/4” G 3/4

181 04D 1” G 1

181 05D 1 1/4” G 1 1/4

181 06D5 1 1/2” G 1 1/4

181 06D 1 1/2” G 1 1/2

181 07D 2” G 2

181 09D8 3” G 2 1/2

181 09D 3” G 3

181 0AD 4” G 4

F
M

(BSP)

181 03F2 3/4” G 1/2

181 03F 3/4” G 3/4

181 04F 1” G 1

181 05F 1 1/4” G 1 1/4

181 06F5 1 1/2” G 1 1/4

181 06F 1 1/2” G 1 1/2

181 07F 2” G 2

181 09F8 3” G 2 1/2

181 09F 3” G 3

181 0AF 4” G 4

G

181 03G 3/4”

181 04G 1”

181 05G 1 1/4”

181 06G 1 1/2”

181 07G 2”

181 09G 3”

181 0AG 4”

H

181 03H 3/4”

181 04H 1”

181 05H 1 1/4”

181 06H 1 1/2”

181 07H 2”

181 09H 3”

181 0AH 4”

181 030 3/4”

181 040 1”

181 050 1 1/4”

181 060 1 1/2”

181 070 2”

181 090 3”

E
Ø

(BSP)

181 03E2 3/4” 13

181 03E 3/4” 19

181 04E 1” 25

181 04E5 1” 32

181 05E30 1 1/4” 30

181 05E 1 1/4” 32

181 06E5 1 1/2” 32

181 06E 1 1/2” 38

181 06E40 1 1/2” 40

181 07E 2” 50

181 07E53 2” 53

181 07E55 2” 55

181 09E60 3” 60

181 09E8 3” 63

181 09E 3” 75

181 09E78 3” 78

181 09E87 3” 87

181 0AE105 4” 105
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